VIOLATION LETTER REGD/AD

Government of India
Ministry of Mines
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File No. ORI/CR/JJP/MCDR-13/BBS/Vol-III/ Plot No: 149, Pokhariput
In front of CPWD Office

Bhubaneswar-751020

To, Date : 27.06.2017

Shri Shantanu Mohapatra, Nominated Owner
M/s Balasore Alloys Limited.

At: Balgopalpur, PO: Mitrapur, Dist: Balasore
Odisha - 756020

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Kaliapani Chromite Mine
over an area of 64.463 Ha in Jajpur district of Odisha State.

Sir, ,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were

found violated in your above said mine during inspection on 19.05.2017 by the undersigned and

Shri Dilip Jain, JMG, accompanied by S/Shri Tarini Prasad Mohanty, Agent, Amarnath Dhar,

Mine Manager and Chittaranjan Pani, Manager (Geology) of your mine.

Rule Proposed in the approved Mining plan Violation

No.

11 (1) As per the approved scheme of Mining | 1) Till the date of inspection no
dated 27.03.2015, such underground mine

1) Underground mine development development workings and

workings and production are to be
carried out of 5836 mitrs (u/g
development), 100935 tonnes of
ore and 154583 cu.m. waste for the
year 2015-16, 11176 mtrs (u/g
development), 133849 tonnes of
ore and 120785 cu.m. waste for the

production are carried out.

i)  During inspection it was
observed that bench width was
less than 8 — 10 m in the north
side quarry bottom benches
between gridlines of 1100E-
1300E.

year 2016-17.
i1)) Bench width of 8 — 10 m is
proposed in the working quarry.

02. It is brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62
of MCDR, 2017.

Besides, inability to comply with the provision of Rule 11 (1) is liable for suspension of
mining operations according to the provisions of Rule 11 (2) of MCDR, 2017.
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this

office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
Youé\s faithfully,
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Senior Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines



